CH \$290.00 1433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342788

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment 2 - Assignee's Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 005224 Frame 0293. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Type previously recorded on Reel 005224 Frame 0293. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2247643 ONTARIO INC.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlackBerry Limited	
Street Address:	2200 University Avenue East	
City: Waterloo, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2K 0A7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1433606	MACLINK
Registration Number:	1839288	CONVERSIONS PLUS
Registration Number:	2375963	DOCUMENTS TO GO
Registration Number:	2525973	SHEET TO GO
Registration Number:	2537288	PDF TO GO
Registration Number:	2911356	SLIDESHOW TO GO
Registration Number:	2738649	PICS TO GO
Registration Number:	2804551	SMARTLIST TO GO
Registration Number:	3163194	ROADSYNC
Registration Number:	3234741	
Registration Number:	4303535	DOCUMENTS TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 489-8230

Email: blackberryrecords@dwt.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0288

900326036

Correspondent Name: G. Roxanne Elings
Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0101994.8

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: G. Roxanne Elings
Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:G. Roxanne ElingsSIGNATURE:/GRE/DATE SIGNED:05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=BB Assignment Correction Attachment#page1.tif

source=BB Assignment Correction Attachment#page2.tif

source=BB Assignment Correction Attachment#page3.tif

source=BB Assignment Correction Attachment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2247643 Ontario Inc.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlackBerry Limited	
Street Address:	2200 University Avenue East	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario N2K 0A7	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type: COMPANY: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1839288	CONVERSIONS PLUS
Registration Number:	3234741	
Registration Number:	2375963	DOCUMENTS TO GO
Registration Number:	4303535	DOCUMENTS TO GO
Registration Number:	1433606	MACLINK
Registration Number:	2537288	PDF TO GO
Registration Number:	2738649	PICS TO GO
Registration Number:	3163194	ROADSYNC
Registration Number:	2525973	SHEET TO GO
Registration Number:	2911356	SLIDESHOW TO GO
Registration Number:	2804551	SMARTLIST TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0293
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0290

1839288

CH \$290,00

900281280

Phone: Andrew D. Price

Email: adprice@venable.com, hbmarkus@venable.com,

alpittman@venable.com, trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123301.361686

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew D. Price Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew D. Price, DC bar member

Signature:

/Andrew D. Price/

Date:

02/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-01-24 - Trademark Assignment - 2247643 Ontario Inc. to BlackBerry Limited (O)#page1.tif source=2014-01-24 - Trademark Assignment - 2247643 Ontario Inc. to BlackBerry Limited (O)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0294
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 2247643 Ontario Inc., having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3W8, CANADA (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, pending applications and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A" ("the Marks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto:

AND WHEREAS, BlackBerry Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada (formerly Research In Motion Limited by way of change of name), having a place of business at 2200 University Avenue East, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 0A7 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto effective February 28, 2013 ("Effective Date");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto, as of the Effective Date, consistent with the parties' Dissolution Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF each of the parties have executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer.

2247643	Ontario	1380
8848 MAG	C. 85 7 22 5 1 C.	3.5 R 6.4 K

(By BlackBerry Limited by Power of Attorney Granted in Dissolution Agreement)

Signature:

Name: Title:

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

Signature:

Name: Title:

"I have the authority to bind 2247643 Ontario Inc."

LEGAL OK Venable & TW – 24 Jan 14

88 OK

Schedule "A"

Trade-mark	Trade-mark Reg'n No.	Country
CONVERSIONS PLUS	1,839,288	United States
Design of Road Sign	3,234,741	United States
Design of Road Sign	004448569	European Union
DOCUMENTS TO GO	2,375,963	United States
DOCUMENTS TO GO	4,303,535	United States
DOCUMENTS TO GO	004482287	European Union
INBOX TO GO	2,996,755	United States
MACLINK	1,433,606	United States
PDF TO GO	2,537,288	United States
PICS TO GO	2,738,649	United States
ROADSYNC	3,163,194	United States
ROADSYNC	004049078	European Union
SHEET TO GO	2,525,973	United States
SLIDESHOW TO GO	2,911,356	United States
SMARTLIST TO GO	2,804,551	United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005**2**2**5** FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 02/20/2015